time or on any other day/time, as intimated by the Buyer). 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

4. Mode of Tender. Global Tender Enquiry (GTE) (TWO BID SYSTEM). 

5.      Earnest Money Deposit. Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) for amount of Rs 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs Only) in 
the name of ‘The President of India’ payable at New Delhi along with their bids. The 
EMD may be submitted in the form of an Fixed Deposit Receipt or Bank Guarantee 
from any of the Indian Public sector banks or an Indian private sector bank